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SoURCe AND GONT4T 

Data for this report are collected by mail quoationnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, Wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firnis 
are required to report all stocks held In their own entablihrents or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND P3ULTRY PRODUCTS - MAY 1 1957 	1. 

CRAMRY BUTTER 

At the opening or business on May 1, 1957 the stocks of 
c.samery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 57002,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in otore 25,426000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 13,471,000 lb0 The summary total was lower than last year by 
26.7 million pounda. The five year average 1952-56 of May 1 stocks 
is 41,8,000 lb. The April 1957 "out-of-storaget' movement was 69 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 1.3 million 
pounds last year. 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 28,634,000 lb. 
consisting of 28,453,000 lb. Canadian, 105,000 lb. imported and 
76,000 lb. in transit on May 1, 1957, The summary total was higher 
than last year by 2.0 million pounds and aho4e an t'out-of -storage" 
movement of 131 thDu5and pounds for April 1957. 

CONC4ThAPED MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 12,412,000 lb. which was a deorsase of 6.8 millIon pounds 
from last year. The "Intostoraget' movement of evaporated whole milk 
for April 1957 was 132 thousand pounds. The chief by-product skim-milk 
powder amounted to 4,710,000 lb. a decrease of 6.5 millIon pounds from 
last year and an Increase of 1.4 million pounds over last month, 

The May 1, 1957 report shows 312,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 71,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,300 cases shell ggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 6,893,000 lb. being 2.6 million piunds higher than 
the 1956 figures. The N out_otstorage mcvemeut for April 1957 was 293 
thousand pounds as 'ompared with a 9imIlar rwvemaat of 937 thousand 
pounds during April 1956. 

POULThY 

The summary total of poultry stocks an May 1, 1957 was higher 
than last year by 11.5 millIon poundS. An "out-ofatorage" movement of 
5.9 million pounds is shown for the month of AprIl 1957. By kinds, with 
reported eviacerat,d quantity in brackets, these stocks include: Chicken 
3 9 889,000 lb. (2,615,000) lb., low]. 4,476,00) lb. (3,956,030) lb. and 
turkey 4,995 0 000 lb. (5,280,000) lb. These figures do not Include eati-
mates for firms whose reports were not received in time. There were no 
stocks of poultry in transit on May 1, 1957. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUPTER 

in cold storages and dairy factcries in Canada - May 1, 1957 

May 1, 1957 Apr. 1, 1957 May 1, 1956 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 37,002 43 9 932 65 1 713 
In Cold, Storages 23426 29,500 48,7 
In Dairy Factories 15 0471 14,222 14,863 
In Transit 105 210 70 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 150 108 606 
In Cold Storage - 	 38 413 
In Dairy Factories 150 70 193 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 228 294 287 
In Cold Storages 59 85 136 
In Dairy Factories 169 209 151 

New Brunswick TOTAL 93 230 137 
In Cold Storages 11 20 19 
In Dairy Factories 82 210 118 

uebec TOTAL 24,067 27,645 36,666 
In Cold Storages 17 9,232 20,610 29,075 
In Dairy Factories 6,835 7,035 7,591 

Ontario TOTAL 4,803 6-563 10,456 
In Cold Storages 1,892 3,321 6,97? 
In Dairy Factories 2,911 3 0 242 3,479 

Manitoba TOTAL 3,301 5 0 483 12,047 
In Cold Storages 2,570 4,428 11,360 
In Dairy Factories 731 1,055 687 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 1,430 1,179 1,818 
In Cold Storages 104 90 204 
In Dairy Factories 1,326 1,089 1,614 

Alberta TOTAL 1,538 1,375 959 
In Cold, Storages 560 473 260 
In Dairy Factories 978 902 699 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 1,287 845 - 667 
In Cold Storages 998 435 356 
In Dairy Factories 289 410 331 

5 year average 1952-56 	41,882 

DAIRY BUIrik 	lb. 	- 	- 	- 
WHEY BU'I'IR 	lb. 	147,000 	43,000 	80,000 

JJ Less than three firas reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown - 
separately but are included with dairy factori&s. 



0C1B OF CHDAR CHK 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy tactories in Canada - May 1, 1967 

May 1, 1957 Apr. 1, 1957 May 1, 1956 
preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 28654 28,765 26,654 
In Cold Storages 25,889 26,777 23,881 
In Dairy Factories 2,669 1,856 2,639 
In Transit 76 152 114 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 48 129 28 
In Cold Storages 11 
In Dairy Factories 48 129 24 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 81 44 60 
In Cold Storages 81 44 60 

New Brunswick TOTAL 99 119 102 
In Cold Storages 58 101 65 
In Dairy Factories 41 18 57 

uebee TOTAL 11,015 10,577 10,413 
In Cold Storages 10,615 10,427 10,192 
In Dairy Factories 400 10 221 

Ontario TOTAL 15,235 15,864 13,561 
In Cold Storages 13,457 14,641 11,724 
In Dairy Factories 1,778 1,223 1,825 

Manitoba TOTAL 271 211 311 
In Cold St.oragee 203 188 265 
In Dairy Factories 68 25 46 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 139 161 175 
In Cold Storages 96 140 lOb 
In Dairy Factories 43 21 68 

Alberta TOTAL 714 941 
In Cold Storages 602 548 731 
in Dairy Factories 112 131 210 

British Coluiribia TOT/iL 956 829 941 
In Cold Storages 77? 588 733 
In Dairy Factories 179 141 208 

IMPORD Cfl 
(included in above figures) 105 285 1,002 

i/Less than three firzs reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separetely but are included, with dairy factories0 



4 • 	STOCKS OF CONCTRATZD MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OVD AND FELD BY/OR FOR MANTJFACTURRS 

MAY 1, 1'.'i 
with comparative figures for it year and last month 

May 1, 1957 Apr, 1, 1957 May 1, 1956 
Preliminary Revised 

- thou.aand pounds - 
CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,265 958 1 950 
Case 958 484 
Bulk 507 474 394 

Evaporated Whole Milk 12,412 180 / 19,6170. 

Whole Milk Powder 1,827 1,197 2 563 
Spray Process 1,751 1345 • 44 
Roller Process 76 54 19 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 2,054 1 8,403 1,505 

CONCTRATD MILK BY-PRODTTS 

Skim-milk 113 89 115 
Evaporated 23 21. 49 
Condensed 90 68 66 

Skim-milk Powder 4,910 3,325 11,162 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 3,313 2,571 9,936 
Roller Process 1,397 754 3,227 

Buttermilk Powder 278 336 322 

Casein 192 140 255 

Whey Poer 788 429 756 

/ There were also on hand 7,011,000 lb. of evaporated Whole Milk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not included here, 



GGS IN COLD SIDRACES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA - MAY 1, 1957 	5. 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

May 1, Apr. 1, May 1, 	May 1, Apr. 1, 	May 1, 
1957 1957 1956 	1957 1957 	1956 

Preliminary Revised Preliminary Revised 	- 

COLD STORPE 	FRESH 

C A N AD A (000 caSes) 	312 	255 	77 	71/ 	69 	60 

Maritiines - - - 2 1 2 
uebec - 6 10 8 

Ontario 110 93 7 17 26 19 
Manitoba 67 31 23 4 6 7 
Saskatchewan 33 29 9 14 8 9 
Alberta 88 71 27 16 12 LO 
British Columbia 31 11 4 6 5 

May 1, 1957 Apr. 1, May 1, 
Preliminary 1957 1956 

Revised  

FROZB WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

CANADA (000 lb.) 4,959 	/ 937 V 1,017/ 6,893 7,186 

Maritimea 121 - 10 131 175 87 
uebec 1,110 213 210 1,533 1,594 1,023 

Ontario 1,08 301 169 2 9 378 2,518 1,596 
Manitoba 1,046 275 424 1,745 1,952 1,165 
Saskatchewan 195 - 1 196 188 217 
Alberta 218 22 137 377 394 172 
British Columbia 258 100 15 373 566 195 

E G G S U M ti A H Y (000 cases) 
	

May 1, 1957 Apr, 1, 1957 May 1, 1956 
Prelinithary 	Revised  

Shell Eggs 
	

33 	304 	13? 

In Tran8it (page 13) 
	

1 	2 	4 

Frozen EggB (38.5 lb. per ease) 
	

179 	187 	110 

TOTAL 	 563 	493 	251 

)J These figures include estimates of 8,000 cases Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs Whole 
83,000 lb., Yolk 26,000 lb. and Ihitea 51,000 ibe for firms tailing to report 
on time. These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 



6. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - MAY 1, 1957 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

May 1, 1957 	Apr, 1, 1957 	May 1, 
Prelimtnarl 	Revised 	1956 

Dressed Eviscerated fT 	Dreed Evjseraedt! 	Total 

- thousand pounds 	- 	-. 

TOTAL POULTRY 

C ANADA 	13,859 	12 2 085 	26,744 1/ 17,563 	15,115 	32,678 	15,252 

Maritimea 220 633 853 335 736 1,071 566 
uebee 4,366 1,899 6 9 265 5,145 2,346 7,491 4 0 542 

Ontario 2,563 5,475 8,038 3 0499 6 10 527 10,026 4 9 332 
Ianitoba 3,850 1,831 5,681 4,751 2 0 276 7,027 2 1443 
Saskatchewan 624 327 951 900 434 1,334 495 

Alberta 930 1,415 2,345 1,349 1 9 909 3,258 1,875 
Br. Columbia 1,306 505 1,811 1,584 887 2 0471 999 

CHI0KN UP TO Ri lb. 
C A N A DA 635 1,050 1,685 659 1,288 1,927 1,034 

Maritlines V 11 11 9 19 28 41 
uebec 403 327 730 361 514 875 498 

OntarIo 43 365 408 105 460 575 229 
Manitoba 82 62 144 93 54 147 79 
Saskatchewan 46 72 118 3 11 14 18 
Alberta 46 150 196 58 180 238 106 
Br. Columbia 15 63 78 10 50 60 63 

CHICKEN OVER 31b. 

C ANA DA 	3,254 	1565 	4,819 	4,467 	2,093 	6,560 	3,141 

Maritixaaa 69 53 122 81 77 158 112 
.uebec 1,265 508 1,773 1,540 536 2,076 1,078 
Ontario 401 594 995 667 905 1,570 624 
Manitoba 825 174 999 1,177 257 1,434 736 
Saskatchewan 164 47 211 363 63 425 96 
Alberta 365 167 532 496 219 715 367 
Br. Co1nnbie 165 22 187 143 38 181 128 

FOWL 

CAN A D A 4,476 3,956 8,432 5,519 4,120 9 1 639 3,950 

Maritimes 102 364 456 177 532 509 214 
.uebec 1,090 104 1,194 1,238' 148 1,386 584 

OntarIo 1,829 2,953 4,782 2 9 284 2,874 5,158 2,267 
Manitoba 794 219 1,013 931 313 1,244 403 
Saskatchewan 159 35 194 254 44 298 83 
Alberta 211 232 443 305 321 626 231 
Br. Columbia 291 59 350 530 88 418 168 

/ These figures include an estimate of 800 6 000 lb0 for firm.s failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not irio1ñed in the variotw olassificationa or in the 
speeific Provinces. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - MAY 1, 1957 7. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

May 1, 195? Apr. 1, 195'? May 1 0  
Prelizinarl,  evised S56 

DreaaeThoerated Total Dressed 
- 

gviseted Thtai Total 
- thousand pOUfld3 - 

TURY 

C A N A D A 4.995 6,318 7 2 365 13,683 6,451 

Maritimee 36 213 249 54 301 355 183 
uebee 1,580 935 2 0 515 1,974 1,137 3,111 2 0 286 

Ontario 269 1 0 460 1,729 415 2,150 2,565 994 
Manitoba 1,922 1,336 3,258 2,251 1,625 3 1 876 1,104 
Saskatchewan 254 171 425 277 313 590 290 
Alberta 274 820 1,094 452 1,147 1,599 1,061 
Br. C3lumbia 660 345 1 0 005 895 692 1,587 533 

DUCKS 

0 A N A D A 94 2 123 100 38 138 178 

Maritimea - 2 2 2 5 7 9 
.uebec 17 6 23 19 4 23 77 
OntarIo 5 13 18 4 14 18 27 
Manitoba 24 24 27 27 28 
Saskatchewan - - - - 1 
Alberta 6 1 7 7 4 U 18 
Br, Columbia 42 7 49 41 11 52 18 

GRYM 

CA N A D A 61 5 66 73 6 79 75 

Maritiis 1 1 2 
.uebec 10 10 11 - 11 3 
Ontario 6 3 9 6 6 2 
ManItoba 32 V 32 39 39 10 
Saskatchewan 1 1 2 2 2 4 3 
Alberta 5 1 6 6 4 10 29 
Br, ColumbIa 7 _ 7 8 8 24 

UN043SLFID 

C A N AD A 344 200 544 447 205 652 425 

Maritines 13 13 U 2 13 5 
Q,uebec 1 19 20 2 7 9 16 
Ontario 10 87 9? 18 126 144 189 
Manitoba 171 40 211 233 27 260 83 
Saskatchewan - 1 1 1 1 2 4 
Alberta 23 44 67 25 34 59 63 
Br, ColumbIa 126 9 135 157 8 165 65 

/ Lose than three firma reporting this item. The figur 	therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were no 8tooks of Poultry in transit on May 1, 1957. 



8. 	SPOOKS OF POULTRY IN NINZ 01T135 OF CANADA - MAY 1, 1957 
with eoinarative figures for last month and coiparative totals for last year 

May 1, 1957 	 Apr. 1, 1957 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	 1956 

Dr;ssed vierated Total 	Dressed Sviscarated TcIT 	Total 

thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

quebec 580 55 633 849 115 964 621 
Montreal 3,330 1,237 4,567 3 0 731 1,278 5,009 3 1463 
Toronto 1,910 3,888 5,798 2 0 412 4,637 7,049 5,117 
lnntpeg 3,844 1,820 5,664 4,721 2 0271 6,992 2 9 426 

Rag & Saskatoon 372 175 547 527 274 801 274 
thnonton 613 865 1,478 981 1,045 2,026 1 9 014 
a1gary 231 330 561 278 535 813 757 

Vancouver 	/ 122? 466 1,713 1,494 864 885 
TOTAL 9 oiis 12,107 8,854 2,211 	/ 14,993 11)]9 2012 1267 

OBICKEN UP TO 31 lb. 

Q.uebec 22 14 36 58 25 65 86 
tontres1 512 156 468 265 206 471 353 

Toronto V 160 160 25 212 237 141 
Vinxilpeg 81 62 143 90 54 144 78 
Reg & Saskatoon 46 69 115 - 5 3 6 
dniontou 27 95 122 32 106 138 56 
Calgary 17 56 55 24 57 81 38 
Vancouver 	/ - 14 62 76 10 47 57 61 
TOTAL 9 CITIES _519 654 1,173 484 710 

.
1 1 194

,  T829 

CHIGIM OVR 31 lb. 

u•beo 114 114 181 18 199 139 
Montreal 983 279 1 9 262 1 9,109 221 1 9 330 863 
Toronto 167 382 549 232 542 774 366 
1innipeg 825 173 998 1,170 256 1,426 735 
Rag & Saskatoon 99 21 120 193 42 235 40 
3dmonton 238 114 352 558 126 484 269 
(a1gary 120 36 156 130 50 180 95 
Vaoouver 	/ 148 22 170 132 35 167 112 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,694 1,27 5,?21 3,505 

FOWL 

cu.bee 55 35 71 71 50 
Montreal 897 35 932 1 0 003 41 1,044 396 
Toronto 1,645 2,537 3,982 2,038 2 0 262 4,300 1 1868 
Ainnip.g 795 219 1,012 922 312 1,254 394 
Rag & Sakstoon 109 12 121 163 28 191 27 
dionton 159 141 500 225 166 391 140 

Calgary 46 46 92 73 87 160 76 
Vancouver 	/ 281 59 340 318 87 405 159 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 5, 965 2,849 .  6,814 4815 110 

IingNswitminstsr. ---- 
-r---- 

This total includes an estimate of 250,000 1bQ for firms falling to report on time. 
This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the specific 
cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - MAY 1, 1957 	9. 
with oomparattve figires for la3t month and coniparative totals for last year 

May 1, 1957 	Apr. 1, 1957 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	- 	1956 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

uebeo 598 17 415 

TUMMY  

545 47 592 333 
Montreal 1,121 764 1,885 1,335 808 2,143 1,769 
Toronto 81 950 1031 96 1,522 1,618 592 
Winnipeg 1,918 1,336 3,254 2,240 1,622 3,862 1,098 
Rag &. Seakatoon. ii? 73 190 168 199 36? 198 
Edmonton 162 513 675 338 644 982 459 
Calgary 41 211 252 42 537 379 545 
Vancouver ,/ 610 527 937 830 676 1 . 506 448 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 4 L448 4,191 82 639 ____ 11,449 5,44 

DUCKS 

(uebec 8 8 10 10 10 
Montreal 9 5 12 9 2 11 66 
Toronto 4 8 12 5 10 15 20 
Winnipeg 24 24 27 V 27 28 
Rag & Saskatoon - - - - - 1 
Ed.montor,  1 - 1 1 1. 2 12 
Calgary 5 5 6 6 6 
Vancouver 	/ 41 7 48 40 11 51 18 
TOTAL 9 CITIES - 92 18 - 110 - 120 

GIM 

uebec - - - - 5 
Montreal 8 - 8 g 
Toronto 3 3 
Winnipeg 32 32 39 ./ 59 10 
Rag & Saskatoon 1. 1 2 Y 2 2 
Edmonton 4 4 4 2 6 23 
Calgary - 1 1 7 
Vancouver 	/ 7 -  8 25 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 55 8155 - 66 2 - 68 68 

uNCLASSIFIED 

uebee 5 22 25 4 25 29 - 
Montreal - - - 1 - 1 16 
Toronto 10 51 61 15 89 104 130 
Ninnipeg 171 30 201 233 27 260 83 
Reg&Saakatoon - - 1 2 3 
Edmonton 22 3 24 23 - 23 45 
Calgary 2 1 3 2 4 6 - 
Vancouver 	/ 126 9 135 156  164 54 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 534 115 

- 

449 435 155 

Less 	three fima reporting this it em. - rb.e 
aparato1y but are included in uno1a3sifie1. 



10. 	i3I.rtrk, CRAWL 3G8 AND POtLTRT IN TRANSIT IN (M4ADA 
Reported by Railway Cospantes 

with 3aparstiYe figures for last year 

	

Mayl, 	Mayl, 	Mayl, 	11*71, 

	

1957 	1956 	195? 	1956 

IN TRAN3IT  

thousand pounds - 	- tbousaxd unO - 
CANADA 	 105 	70 	76 	114 

aritjas Provinces 	-- 	
- 	55  

uebec 	 - 	 - 	38 
Ontario 	 35 	- 
Manitoba 	 35 	- 	38 	38 
Saskatcheweji 	 - 	- 	38 
klberta 	 35 	55 	- 
British_Columbia 	 - 

At Principal Railway Ter*inals ,/ 

Montreal 	 - 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Iinnipg 	 - 	- 	38 
Id'wonton 	 35 	35 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - - 	- 

IZii TRANSIT 	 ZGGS  

cases - 	- thousand pound.s - 
OANADA 	 1,200 	4,200 	- 	25 

Maritime Provinces - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Q,uebec - 	 600 	- 	 - 

Ontario - 	 2,400 	25 
Manitoba 600 	- 	 - 

Saskatchewan 600 	600 	- 
Alberta - 	 - 

British Colw'tbia - 	 600 	- 	- 
-- 	 - 	 -- - 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
MmontorL 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 

iigures for "Terminals" included with wIn  Transit." 

Average Net Weights per carloads 	Butter Chee8e Zgga Poultry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35 0 000 38,000 600 25,000 
Liport 	44 9 600 58,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport 3ontroller TCO4IO 



STOOKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 	U. 
MAY 1, 1957 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

B1JrTER CHEESE V EGGS (000 ca ae a) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
May 1, 	May 1, May 1, 	May 1, May 1, 	May 1, May 1, 
1957 	1956 1957 	1956 197 	1956 1957 

,uebec 1,146 4,087 
Montreal 15,451 22 0 651 
Toronto 1,073 5,428 
Winnipeg 2,894 11,569 
Regina 188 269 
Saskatoon 214 325 
Edmonton 648 371 
CaLgary 337 156 
Vancouver 	/ 996 510 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	22,947 45,366 

Apr. 1, 1957 (revised) 27,487 

19 	34 - 2 
13,556 	10,013 - 4 
1,159 	1,421 11 2 7 

217 	276 65 23 4 
78 	39 5 - 3 
18 	19 8 2 3 

242 	237 62 19 11 
367 	504 20 7 4 
736 	683 V 11 

13,392 	13,226 185 64 41 

13,258 144 41 

May 1, 1957 	May 1, 1956 

FROZEb EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL 

uebec 551 10 17 578 275 
aontrea1 392 203 168 763 704 
Toronto 361 102 135 798 637 
Winnipeg 1,043 275 424 1,742 1,160 
hegina 98 L 40 
Saskatoon ( ( ( ( 

29 
Edmonton 125 11 17 153 126 
Calgary 93 11 107 211 45 
Vancouver. / 244 100 15 359 191 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,107 712 883 4,702 

Apr. 1, 1957 (revised) 3224 998 765 4,98 

Note: Of the preliminary total8 for Canada at May 1, 1957 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

CREAMERY BTJTIR 62.2 % CHEESE 46.9 % SHELL EGGS 59.0 	FROZEN EGGS 68.2 

/ Imported cheddar cheese totalled 103,000 lb. on May 1, 1957, 132,000 lb. on 
April 1, 1957 and 390,000 lb. on May 1, 1956, 

V Less than three firma reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in 'Total." 

/ Including New Westminster. 
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